FORM PTO-1595	07-17-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92		Patent and Trademark O
Docket No. 233/217	100766	3433 old the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	illu Trauemarks, Yidase id	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Colm Lynch		2. Name and address of receiving party:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	ies) attached?	Name: Omnipoint Corporation
□ No	res) underred. 🔼 res	n <b>6</b>
3. Nature of conveyance	A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH	Internal Address:
		City: State Zip:
	derger	
Security Agreement Other	-	Street Address: 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400
	a la company	City: Bethesda State: MD Zip: 20814
Execution Date: June 22, 1998		
A Application number(s)	n(o):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number</li> <li>If this document is being file</li> </ol>		ication, the execution date of the application is: June 22, 1998
	a regenter when when uppr	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).:
		attached?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom con	rrespondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:		7 Table 07 CPR 2 (1)
Name: Steven D. Hemminger		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4†): \$ 40.00  ⊠ Enclosed
Adi	The state of the s	M Discioned
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066 408) 993-1555		☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
1 ' 4	f, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
doctment.		
Alwarden		Date: June 22, 1998
Steven D. Hemminger, Reg No. 30,75	55	Dutc. June 22, 1990
	V. Pro	and a distance of the second second
	rotal number of page	es including cover sheet: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Constitution of the Consti	
		ach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with re	•	tion to: Patents and Trademarks
6/1998 DMBUYEN 00000250 29090561		assignments
C:581 40.00 OF		on, D.C. 20231
	1811111SP AA	on, D.C. 40431
		average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for
		eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this f Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the
Office of Management and Budget, Pap		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, COLM LYNCH, am the Executive Operations Manager for Coyne Communications, having a place of business at 10 Park Place, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, and

WHEREAS, OMINPOINT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3 Bethesda Metro Center, Suite 400, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in the ornamental invention, titled DISPLAY PANEL WITH PARROT ICON and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS I, COLM LYNCH, hereby acknowledge that I am authorized in my position at Coyne Communications to assign any rights, title and interest in and to said invention that Coyne Communications may have to said invention, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any interest or title that Coyne Communications may have to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention for the

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0493 protection of industrial property for every member country, and all applications for patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention as assigned to OMNIPOINT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed at Morrison , N. Co. Streety, this With day of Toxico.

1998.

COLMINACH

2

STATE OF NEW JURSEY	140	
	ì	\$5.
COUNTY OF MORRES	ļ	

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

On this 878 day of Jose 1998, before me, a Notary Public, State of New Yersey, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared COLM LYNCH known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in mercury, the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ATTERNIA AT LOS

STATE OF NEW JERCY